
PA IS NaIre: MAl, The-Hung 
Address : 

Telephone: 

June 9, 1998 

Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 u.s. Embassy 
Aro AP 96546 

Dear OOP Director: 

Re: MAl, Thanh Thao aIrl The-Hung 
File #28-486 HO# H41-645/CRT 
Date of OOP Interview: 25 Mcrr 96, 
Place of Interview: Hochiminh City 

I am wri1:ing on behalf of my daughter MAI, THI-THANH-THAO born 15 Apr 72. 

I (Mai The Hung) was a fonner political prisoner detained for IlOre than 

4 years (fran August 1975 to September 1981) and was listed on the 00 list as 

H 41-645. 

At the OOP interview on Mcrr 25, 1996, I and my wife (Mai The Hung aIrl 

Tran Thi To Hue) were allChled to relocate to the U.S. as inmigrants, not 

as refugees because I have adult children in the U.S. > 

My daughter Mai Thi Thanh Thao was declined for the reason that she 

was over 21 years old. 

I believe that my daughter's status under the new eligibility guidelines 

of the Orderly Departure Program (OOP) is affected by the renewed and enlarged 

McCain Amendment of the Foreign Operation Act, which restores eligibility 

to the umnarried over-21 sons and daughters of the fonner Vietnamese political 

prisoners. 

I request that OOP check the case according to case number provided above 

aIrl confirm for me that my daughter is eligible and part of the group that 

OOP is Il()W contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction 

has already been sent, I 'WOUld appreciate kIlClWing the date it was sent and 

to what address in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely, 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

J 

1-1 r ~ 
. ~ l~ Father's Name: Mother's Name: l/MIF 

No. of eligible Children: 0:1 

Address in USA: 
I -~ , ~ - -

J 

Phone: (H)_, 
1 I , (W)~) 

Status: Refugee: V . Widow: . Immigrant: 

Date of OOP interview: 2.1 Q $ - Cj bOOIMMIYY IV#': HO#: it Ul (, v rJLAl ,.-

I 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

~ 

, ---:-1 ~ ~ ChDdname: '-"'lad :UN. VV\...~ ~ UM/F OOB ---+{...:ar ..... _~o~!.I"-=-:::......I..Z-"'2 __ DDfMMIYY 

Address in Vletnam: ___________________________ _ 

Marital Status:_,...;.i=-____ Marriage date: _________ ODfMMIYY 

Spouse's Name:, _____________ (lJMIF) OOB: ________ DDIMMIYY 

Father IV#: No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCffiLDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: ____________ (IJM/F) OOB: ________ DDIMMIYY 

Grandfather IV#': 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date ofOOP Interview: ____________ Date of Arrival: _________ _ 

nate of Denial: Date of ADI'JeaJ 

Oate: ______ Init1al: ____ _ 



PA's Nama: MAI, The-Hung 
Address : 

Tele{Xlone: 

June 9; 1998 

Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 U.S. Embassy 

Re: MAI, Thanh Thao and The-Hung 
File #28-486 HO# H41-645/CRT 

Aro AP 96546 

Kinhl th_J~ I, 
ua Quy V~: 

I A. '- / A. "I', -
But Viet Newspa:per ngay 6 May 98 cho chung toi biet cae trUdng 

'\ . _~~ v,..., ~.:)_ ) ,..1 _~ '~_~ _..1 
hop sau aay se tiep tue auoc {Xlong van ae UUaIl tu vui cha me 

~i Hoa Ky va dUOc hu6ng ~y che I ty nan (refugee). ' 
~ / tA., -'- ~-- ~~~I' Thanh -,," I, J ch' t'" h" , .... "ung 01. nnap '-'lay MAI, -Tttao, con ga1. cua ung 01. q1 

dil cae d1~u ki~ ghi trong l2i O{O nay, vi 'l'l1l0 Ii": 
I , , -.... I' ". f, _+~ L "\. 

1. con gai cua cuu tu nhiin chinh tri MAI, The-Hung aa hoc t:ap 

ccii tao hdn 4' na:m (to."'~ 8/75 ~&;{; t:hahg 9/81), hi~ ~ . .. 
d1.nh cJ. tai Hoa Ky 

..... .... . ,.. -' ' ... ' ......... ' 
2. eta tUng dSC than va tOi thieu 21 tuoi trong thoi diem cha, 

.J:.'\1_ ., .......... ..1 ... ..J _1 ~ - I 
me auoc chap thuan airm cu tai Hoa Ky ke tu ngay 1 thang 

rnI 1995 trd 've-'\..~u (&tg hi ~i ~HuIig ~ ph6ng va1t va 
ma~ thuan cho dinh cU tai Hoa Ky wo trufn~ Ba 1996) . . . 

3. con ~ ctlu tu- rman ccri tao ~nOp ~n va hOi di1 di~u kian 
fit ~'" , ,.J 

dinh cd thee chUdng trinh Re-Ed (00), tuy nhien lai bi ehuyen . . " 
'" A qua die;n DI DAN. 

I A I I _... ... _1 I' , I 

Chung wi kinh nong quy vi se rong long cuu xet eho con gai MAI 
, , I "," ',,,f ,,', _ I 

Thanh Thao cua chung toi ct1.& phOng van aa dtbc cbaii. tu vtSi eha 
" . .. 

~ ~ Hoa Ky. 

- I " Gia dinh chung tOi xin cam ta quy vi. , ., 

I' 

Nay kinh 



4. 
Em.bassy of the United Slales of America 

Chtldng Trfu.h Ra ili c6 Tr~t T.j CGa Hoa Ky 
liS. 0rrIt:tfy Dt:p;ut~ Pnlgnm 

Thong B;{o ve'Vi~c Cha'p Thuiafldn Xin Th! Th"c Pi Din 
N'ohce 01' fm~r.lI1t nr.r Appronl 

..... , / t-

Xin lrinh 'phieu b{o nay eho ~a:n phong CfiU di~n rOM l¥ phong 4D (tlk Sd Ngolri V,;,-) va 
tni chi plii 30.00 do la cpo moi ngu"bi era d"tl9c chap tbu~. Ngay sau khi n9P chi RIll xin 
dp thi th~el yeu cau tro 19i phong 10)~ van phong CDP - So Ngo;li VIf va !!~p t6 bien 
ru;¥n ~ ~~p th(lhYc:. Thi lh~c cJa Ong/Ba sekhong dU-?C cap neu nhd Ong/Ba chda 
n9P to blennh~ nay. 
Prr::sr.nl !lflS Do/icc 10 Mc 10M oHiCl~ al Me ODP wodsile (room 4D).I!1d /MY l'SD .J().OO lor cad person approval. 
Immaiia/cfy ilftc:r /M)'1Dg your viu issuance IIXS, mW71 to.Room 10.rt Me ODP wodsde and subm.it your YTsa ,Ssu.ance 
/"I:"CC'Jpl. Your Yls.r Wl71 Hoi ~ issuctf 1£ pu 1I.r I'C Hot suO.illa! your rcr:.::ipt. . _ _ ~ I 

l. , 1.. ~ ~ fT71z.1)1 
Xin tc~ l~ lay visa vao ngay ,., ~ /11" , _ ltIe 14:00 l~· phOng so 
c~. OngfBa ph~i mang thea hq cbieu e6 gi' : eho moi ng1l6i cUng di lrong gia o!iih. / 
Vjta ~~co g!, Irj lronl v~g 4 ~~g ~DhJ ng9 cap}~ B~gkok. 6ngfB~eo'th.§ tifsap 
xep lay chuyen bay cua minb l~ bat til hang hang khong ho~c cd quan du qch nao. 
RdlUIT 10 pici up pur YlU 08 81.1 p.m. in R(1(1f11 9. You masl pn::senl z valid p&SSport for ac!t I1'U 
10 ~ col/cr:tcd You must t:I1lc:r IDe lInita! Sl.rIes pnor 10 IDe c.rpiy dale nolai on your IIiu. You m.ry Nr.lJ1ge Inlvr::/ 
M.roUSh .myzir/ine or tnn'C/ zgt:l1cy. 

Date Consular Officer 

, . .. 



.I 
/ 

i/ 
Name: MAI, The-Hung 

(T4.o. N2'U'Oi CM HO) 

Address:_ 

Telephone: _____________________ _ 

Daoo: __________ ~1~7~Se~p~~~~~1~9~97~ __ __ 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

RE: MAI, The-Hung 

(T4.o. NiUC1i CM HO) (Last,Middle. First) 

IV#: 410645 HO#: 41-645 

Exit Permit: __ Yes __ No 
Needs L.O.I.: __ Yes __ No 
Date of ODP Interview: 28 Mar 96 

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughters, children), MAI, THI-THANH-THAO 

my daughter MAI, Thi-Thanh-Thao, .I::x:n:Tl 15 April 1972 

escaped fran Vietnam to the Philippines in May 1989 

and returneD to Vi etnam fran t Pbj J j ppj res j n Sep 1993 
AOORESS IN VIEl'NAM >----> 97/21 Tran Luc street, Ho-Chi-Minh City, Vietnam 

I believe that (bis, her, their) status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign 
Operation Act which restores eligibility to the IJnmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the 
former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to case number provided above and 
confirm for me that the sones) or daughter(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group 
that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter, of introduction has 
already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address 
in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally 
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before 
their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

cc: FVPPA, ~ 

For Information and Follow-up 



1b.ong bao cUa VAn phong ODP 
Theo thOng bgo cua VAnphbng ODP cho bilt hi~n c616i 70% s6 

treem thuQcdi~nconemCl.,1U tilnhAntr@n21 t.u6ikhongdln trinh 
di~n phong van. Van phbng ODP mCli ra thong cao cho bilt nlu 
khOng dln phong van, h'o SO se bi huy bO Rau 90 ngay tfnh ttl ngay 
gdi thu mbi. Ngoai ra BQ Ngo~.i giao dtJ tru cho nh~ them me)t so' 

~ . 
tre em thuQc trubng hQp sau: 

1. Nhung em chua l~p gia olnh, con cua cac qua phl;1 c r) ch'Ong 
b~ cai tl.lo va bi chct a trong til. . 

2. Nhung em chua l~p gia dinh, con ctta cac til nhAn cru tl.lo da 
duqc cUu xe t cho ill dinh Cll theo dien di dan, nhung he)i du dieu ki~n 
d~ huang quyen IQi ti nl.ln vi thbi gian bi til dA,Y cua ngubi chu he) 
lau d8i. 

Em nao () van me)t trong hai tN.bng hQp tren mu6n di dinh cu 
thi clln lien ll.lc gdp VCli mQt trong hai van phong ODP sau day: 

11hai Lan: ODP Office 
9th Floor Panjabhum building, 
27 Sathorn Tal Road, 
Bangkok-Thailand 
Fax: 662.287.2337 

Viet Nam: ODP Office • 
184 Bis Pasteur Street, Q.1, 
Ho Chi Minh City-Vietnam 
Fax: 848-829-7665 
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First l>1iddle Last D. Birth SS# 
husband 

Alien# Arnv US Address Hung The Mai 10-03-33 444-08-0826 
wife Hue TTo Tran 07-11-34 444-08-0827 

daughter Thao T Thanh Mai 04-15-72 ------ still 

45-995-247 07-19-96 1551 Weaver Drive 

45-995-478 07-19-96 Valdosta GA 31601 

in Vietnam --------> 97/21 Tran Luc St 
~ 141" /~ ~ev- .ttl to Hochirninh Vietnam 

*
_ j Embassy a/the United Slales oJ America 

ChJdng Tri;ili Ra -Di c6 Tr~t T~ C6a Hoa Ky 
U.5. On/afy.Dcp.;vtun:: Program 

Thong B.{o \re'Vi~c Cha'p Thu~f)dn Xin Th.! Th~c Pi Dan 
Hobce' of /mnvgr.znt VIir.r Approva./ 

...... I / ... 

Xin lrinh ,.phieu ba'o niy cho '::an pho-ng osU di~n rOM t~ phong 4D (lvt So Ngojii V':l) va 
u-a chi pl:ii 30.00 dO,la cpo moi ngu'6i eTa au'qc chap thu~. Ngay sau khi n$p chi p)ll xin 
c~p tb.i th\jc. yeu cau lr6 19-i phong 10}~ van phong ODP 58 Ngoili V\l va £op l6 bien 
nh§..n;2n c~p l~ th~c. Tlr! lhyc cda OnglBa se"khong au~c cap neu nhti Ong/Ba chua 
n9P to biennh~ nay. 
Prercnt tJ;/s oolice: 10 the: 10M cliYcc ,It tilt:· ODP wori:.si{C' (room 4D) Jlf1d pay {/SD .. j'O. 00 for C'3cn pc-rson .zpprovt:d. 
fmmcr:bitdy'u/cr pllyin,g your V£U/SsU3J1ce: fcc:s, mum 10 ROQm f(J It tilt: ODP r.vori:..stlc 3J1d .5ubr7lli 'your VJS.iI ISsU.a.nCC 
rrxapt. Your yis..z WlJloct be Is.sud If)'TIu /uvc: Dot slIbmittd YOllr .rc'CClpl. . _.!' } 

:I. ' ~ ~ f)I tz..r)I 
Xin tr9 l~ lay visa va-o ngay ",,'6 /17#, IJc 14:00 l~' phoog so 
chifI. OngfBa ph~i mang lheo h9 cruel.! co gi' : cho moi ngli6i cUng~ai lrong gia afll.h. / 
V!~a ~9i'co g~~ Irj lroo,g v~g 4 ~~g Y,nh J ng!y cap}?i B~gkok. OngfB~ co thi t~ sap 
xep lay chuyen bay cua minh t~ bal elI hang hang khong ho~c cd quan du 4ch nao. 
Nduru /0 pici up )'TIur YlS.r 00 ,11.1 p.m. in R.,?om 9. You musl prercnl .1 v.wd p.usport for Clc.b Vl5.a 
to Ix: collected. You must c:nlcr tlu: Un/td St.z11':S pnor to thc (!rpliy c!.zlc: nola:! on your VJSil. You maY.zrT7lf{.l(c tr;z I'd 
tJ;.ro~h my Zlni/Je' or tnYd zgc:ncy. 



Phu Quoc Pharo 

- .. , 
J '. 
f 

Ms. KHOC MINH THO 
FVPPA 



Mal., The-Hung 

'.-!lU~ .f, 

. . 
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